Lincoln County, MN CLOSING DATE: Monday, November 13th, 2023

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

NOTICE is hereby given that SEALED BIDS will be received by the Lincoln County Auditor at Ivanhoe, MN until 11:00 AM on Monday, November 13th,2023 for the following project:

COUNTY CONTRACT NO. 02-2023

LOCATION: SAP 041-608-035 – CSAH 8 between CR 126 & CR 125 (Length: 0.134 mi.)

TYPE OF WORK: Placement of Precast Concrete Box Culverts

The major items of work are approximately:

252 LIN FT of Precast Concrete Box Culvert

422 TON of Riprap

1418 SQ YDS of Erosion Control Blanket

Plans and Specifications may be downloaded from the Lincoln County website, www.co.lincoln.mn.us, (see further details on website) or by calling the Lincoln County Highway Department at 507-694-1464 to request a paper copy for a charge of \$100.00, includes shipping and tax.

Bids must be sealed, identified on the envelope and accompanied by a Bidder's Bond or Certified Check in an amount equal to at least 5% of the total bid made payable to the Treasurer of Lincoln County.

The County reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any irregularities thereof.

SS / Deb Vierhuf Lincoln County Auditor